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Dear Parents/carers, 
Please find below a list of key dates and events coming up in the next half term. As always, please continue to 
check e-mails and letters for any additional events or information that may arise. 
 

Monday 24th and Tuesday 25th April 
2023 

Year 1 trip to Cheshire Wildlife Trust Class 1: Monday 24th April 
Class 2: Tuesday 25th April 

Friday 28th April 2023 F2 Badgers and Foxes to start Forest 
School 

Badgers and Foxes will need to come 
to school in their own clothes on 
Fridays to participate in Forest School 
activities until 7th July. 

Monday 1st May 2023 Bank Holiday School closed 

Tuesday 2nd – Friday 5th May 2023 Year 5 Swimming – Class 9 More information to follow.  

Tuesday 2nd May 2023 F2 Badgers – parent visit Parents/carers of children in Badgers 
are welcome to come in to observe the 
egg-hatching project. 2.30 – 3pm 

Wednesday 3rd May 2023 F2 Foxes – parent visit Parents/carers of children in Foxes are 
welcome to come in to observe the 
egg-hatching project. 2.30 – 3pm 

Friday 5th May 2023 King Charles III Coronation Picnic Further information to follow 

Monday 8th May 2023 King Charles III Coronation: Bank 
Holiday 

School closed 

Tuesday 9th – Friday 12th May 2023 End of Key Stage 2 Assessments  Year 6 SATs assessments will take 
place this week.  

Monday 15th – Friday 26th May 2023 End of Key Stage 1 Assessments 
 

Year 2 SATs assessments during this 
period. 

Wednesday 17th May 2023 Class photographs 
 

The children will be photographed with 
their class and Year 6 children will have 
individual photographs taken. 

Friday 26th May 2023 School ends for half-term School will re-open on Monday 5th 
June 2023 

As the weather is getting warmer, please remember to provide your child with a water bottle, a cap for break 
times (labelled) and sun cream.  
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